00 KOVO (3° & ~0)		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-18-2000	OMMERCE ice
1-31-92 ASSIGNMENT RECORD, PATER	186 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco.	101324170	∍of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
	Name: Aphios Corporation	
Trevor P. Castor	Name: Aprilos Corporation	
Arthur D. Lander	Street Address: 3-E Gill Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>NONE</u>		
	City Woburn State: Massachusetts Zip: 01801	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment		
Execution Date:,		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio : A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s) 09/474,475 	B. Patent No.(s)	pplication is
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Trevor P. Castor		
Street Address: Aphios Corporation 3-E Gill Street Woburn, MA 01801		
271-72000 NMARMOL 00000075 09474475	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
p. p. (√5A)	8. Enclosed Check in the Amount (Attach duplicate copy of this pag	
DO NOT USE THIS		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c the original document. (correct and any altached copy is a true	e copy of
Trevor P. Castor	Simpo Viro:	λ.
Name of Person Signing Date: Amil of Lan	Signature:	
Total number of pages comprising cover sh	eet:1	

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010697 FRAME: 0133

Attorney Docket No. A001/009

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHEREAS, Trevor P Castor, of 216 Sylvia Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02174 and Arthur D. Lander, 1850 Glenneyre Street, Laguna Beach, California 92651, for good and valuable consideration from Aphlos Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3-E Gill Street, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/474,475 signed by each of us for METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE INACTIVATION OF VIRUSES, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and any inventions therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration each of us agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of us, hereunto set our hand and seal this on the

date indicated below.

Executed this & day of

Trevor P. Castor

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Meddless ss.

Before me this gray of while, 2000 personally appeared

Trevor P. Castor, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

My Commission Expires April 16, 2004

aphios viral assign-01

PATENT REEL: 010697 FRAME: 0134

1

Executed this $\underline{6}$ day of \underline{April} , 2000.

Arthur D. Lander

State of California

County of Oray of ss.

Before me this day of April , 2000 personally appeared

Arthur D. Lander, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

JANAI L FUENTES Commission # 1129849

Notary Public Commission Expires

aphios viral assign-01

PATENT REEL: 010697 FRAME: 0135

2